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(~) and (d). Government have accepted the recommendation. The Ministries concerned with the various industries are being consulted and if an inquiry on the lines contemplated by tbe Committee is considered necessary in any particular case. a reference will be made to the Tarift Commission accordingly.

NOTE: The recommendationa of the Committee together with the Government's decisions thereon have already been laid on the Table of the House on the 19th November, 1968.
These are also available with the Pnr-
li;)ment Library.

Foreip Collaboration

2153. SHRI K. P SINGH DEC:
SHRJ D. N: DEB:

Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there ha~ been a sharp fall in foreign collaboration proposals from 241 in 1966-67
\0 140 in 1967-68;

(b) if sO, the reasons therefor; and
(e) the steps taken by Government to arrest the fall in toreign collaboration?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A. AHMED): (al
Yes, Sir. There has been a decline in the number of collaboration propo-
ftla .pproved by Government from 240 in 1966-67 to 140 in 1967-88.

(bl One of the reasons for the fall in foreign eollaboration proposall I\pproved during the year 1967-88 is the selective approach of the Government in the matter of according foreign colbaboration approval.. With the increased level of technical development wit.bln the country, foreign tecbnJea1 eollaboraUon II DOW not allowed in ftelcb wherein technleal know-how propolled to be imported is indilen-
ously avallable or the product PI'OPOI-ed to be mallufactured with fore1In cOllaboration i8 not at au!ldent Importa_ in the p..-nt eantext. The foDowtn. may be the additional ,..-

sons for the fall in the foreign invest-
mentslcollaborations approved durin;.
the year 1967-88:-

(i) Receuion durin, 1967.
(ii) Near drought conditions in the country in the past two yean.
(iii) Restrictions imposed by the capital exportin, countrlu like the U.S.A. and the U.K. on the export of capital abroad.

(c) With a view to Itream-linina the procedures for consideration of applications tor foreign collaboration, It h ..
been decided to set up a Foreign Investment Board exclusively for the purpose of dealing with forei6D collaboration proposals expeditiously, ao that industrialists are not debarred from applying for foreign colla<boration in deserving easel.

,ua'lbnt Iaspeetol'll of WOI'b

21~4. SHRI HUKAM CHAND
KACHWAI: Will the Minister of RAILWA YS be pleased to refer to tht' replY given to Un.tarre4 QueItloa
No. 4612 on the 20th August, 11168 and
state;

(a) whether it is a tact that Asail-
tant Inspector of works trade 2~·
280, Works Miltries Grade 1~
and Tally Clerks Grade 105-135 (of Western Rlailway) now absor~ in the alternative job of Clerks have been allowed weightage of lervice onlY while fixing their pay, I.e., they have been allowed Rs. 1101- plus Increment. equal to the number of years tbC7 have served in the category from which rendered IUrplu8, trresPectJn of the nature at their prevloua Hr-
vice:

(b) if 10, how the Railway Board" letter No. E(NG)ll-1I7R1C1158 dated the
29th April. 1988 does not 10 qaIDIt the contents of Jut para of GMCCO'S letter No. 1088130110 dated the 1M
October, 11188;

(e) whether the information 111'0-
~ In pcta (c) UI4 Cd) of QueI-
tlOll No. 4812 referred to &boYe hM been coUe&:ted; aDd

Cd) It 10, detaIlI thereof?

